Development Sdn. Bhd. for the acquisition of six (6) units of semidetached industrial warehouse/factory 

at the Armani Business Park situated in the locality of Kg. Malawa, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah, Malaysia for 

a total cash consideration of Ringgit Malaysia Eighteen Million (RM18,000,000.00). The acquisition is 

currently pending completion. 

Save as disclosed above, there are no corporate proposals announced by the Company but not completed 

as at the date of this interim financial report.  

B7 Borrowings 

The details of the Group’s borrowings are as follows:-